Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Enrolled

19,424

28,229
2,919

34,180

84,752

17,764
11,490

29,254

4,176
7,067
6,689
6,074
7,951
3,106
6,506
2,717
21,449
5,500
3,453
4,818
11,252

90,758

University System of Georgia
Pell Grant Recipients

Undergrad

12,766
20,668
587
25,454

59,475

15,384
9,692

25,076

3,749
6,161
5,465
5,788
6,743
2,968
5,464
2,393
19,092
4,743
3,315
4,242
9,144

79,267

Fall 2008

Undergrad
with Pell

1,579
6,553
135
3,552

11,819

4,146
2,939

7,085

2,437
1,860
1,868
2,554
2,066
1,927
860
941
3,997
877
2,032
990
2,834

25,243

% Undergrad
with Pell

12.4
31.7
23.0
14.0

19.9

27.0
30.3

28.3

65.0
30.2
34.2
441
30.6
64.9
15.7
39.3
20.9
18.5
61.3
23.3
31.0

31.8

FTF

2,385
2,748

4,373
9,506

2,599
2,091

4,690

625
952
900
552
1,247
1,057
1,096
451
2,639
858
896
592
1,998

13,863

FTF with
PELL

235
1,002
0
538

1,775

591
657

1,248

427
250
279
286
417
728
126
182
485
147
584
147
665

4,723

% FTF
with PELL

9.9
36.5
0.0
12.3

18.7

22.7
31.4

26.6

68.3
26.3
31.0
51.8
33.4
68.9
115
40.4
18.4
17.1
65.2
24.8
33.3

34.1



Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,600 3,567 1,340 37.6 1,232 562 45.6

College of Coastal Georgia 2,932 2,888 1,101 38.1 652 250 38.3
Dalton State College 4,957 4,885 1,745 35.7 1,147 473 41.2
Gainesville State College 8,238 8,128 1,604 19.7 2,303 491 21.3
Georgia Gwinnett College 1,563 1,563 355 22.7 443 108 24.4
Gordon College 3,855 3,805 1,603 42.1 1,213 577 47.6
Macon State College 6,431 6,342 2,479 39.1 1,028 526 51.2
Middle Georgia College 3,434 3,289 1,649 50.1 1,106 598 54.1

State Colleges 35,010 34,467 11,876 34.5 9,124 3,585 39.3
Atlanta Metropolitan College 2,241 2,228 1,160 52.1 416 276 66.3
Bainbridge College 3,091 2,845 2,001 70.3 568 360 63.4
Darton College 5,019 4,969 2,004 40.3 1,135 606 53.4
East Georgia College 2,555 2,539 1,247 49.1 977 517 52.9
Georgia Highlands College 4,690 4,622 1,185 25.6 1,194 340 28.5
Georgia Perimeter College 22,808 21,886 6,944 31.7 4,159 1,714 41.2
South Georgia College 1,864 1,846 1,010 54.7 663 394 59.4
Waycross College 936 895 379 42.3 206 106 51.5

Two-Year Colleges 43,204 41,830 15,930 38.1 9,318 4,313 46.3
System Totals 282,978 240,115 71,953 30.0 46,501 15,644 33.6
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